



Persephone vzw-asbl

Help and support for women living with a disability or chronic illness

Followed by donorinfo since: 2010

Solvynsstraat 30
2018 Antwerp
(+32) 03/322 46 40
info@persephonevzw.org
<http://www.persephonevzw.org>
[PDF version](#)



Make a donation

Project info



Mission

Persephone, a non-profit organisation, emerged as a result of the lack of attention given to women in disability organisations and the lack of attention given to women with disabilities in women's organisations. The aim is to enable women with disabilities to share and exchange their experiences through discussion groups, to convey a positive image of disabilities and to make their skills available to people or organisations in need.

This organisation communicates in Dutch. Please consult the [information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

Ann Van den Buys, Karla Persyn, Ria Van Meenen

Daily management

Ann Van den Buys, Ria Van Meenen

Founded in

1995

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

10

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE10 0013 5130 7404

Fiscal certificate

No tax certificate

Newsletter

monthly: for member-beneficiaries / twice a year: for supporting members

Financial information

2019

Audit info: Ann Van den Buys, chairman, signed a statement on honour certifying the accuracy and truthfulness of the 2019 accounts.

Costs 2019

Total=3.700 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=4.935 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.187 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.955 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	24 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	100 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.301 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	2.459 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	521 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	87 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	3.700 €	Total proceeds 2019	4.935 €
		Balance: 1.235 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

Current assets^{29/58}

Total assets 2019

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

Total liabilities 2019

11.821 €

678 €

12.498 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 11.821 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Costs 2018

Total=10.443 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	9.196 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	325 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	808 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	114 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	10.443 €

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	12.493 €
Total assets 2018	12.493 €

Proceeds 2018

Total=9.020 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	405 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	681 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	7.888 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	15 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	31 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2018	9.020 €
Balance: -1.423 €	

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	11.247 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.246 €
Total liabilities 2018	12.493 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 11.247 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Costs 2017

Total=4.380 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.973 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	430 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	888 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	89 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	4.380 €

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	13.257 €
Total assets 2017	13.257 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=3.680 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	32 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	691 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	2.874 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	74 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	9 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	3.680 €
Balance: -700 €	

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	12.442 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	815 €
Total liabilities 2017	13.257 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 12.442 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=5.615 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.101 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	476 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.330 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	535 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	120 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	53 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	5.615 €

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	13.142 €
Total assets 2016	13.142 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=5.169 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	291 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	556 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.361 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	2.941 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	20 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2016	5.169 €
Balance: -446 €	

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	13.142 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2016	13.142 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 13.142 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2015

Total=7.766€ (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=7.124€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.230 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.271 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.614 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.174 €	Membership fees ⁷³	671 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	698 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	904 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	4.200 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	19 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	49 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	58 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	7.766 €	Total proceeds 2015	7.124 €
		Balance: -642 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

14.071 €

Total assets 2015

14.071 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

11.143 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

2.927 €

Total liabilities 2015

14.071 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 11.143 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2014

Total=3.332€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.196 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	369 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	709 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	57 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	3.332 €

Proceeds 2014

Total=2.962€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	618 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	341 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	651 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	1.227 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	55 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	69 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2014	2.962 €
Balance: -370 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	11.792 €
Total assets 2014	11.792 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	11.792 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2014	11.792 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 11.792 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

Costs 2013

Total=2.831€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.019 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.014 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	707 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	35 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	57 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	2.831 €

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	11.711 €
Total assets 2013	11.711 €

Proceeds 2013

Total=2.433€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	482 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	684 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	1.013 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	91 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	163 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2013	2.433 €
Balance: -398 €	

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	11.711 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2013	11.711 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 11.711 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=3.638€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.001 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	654 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	902 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	30 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	52 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	3.638 €

Proceeds 2012

Total=4.763€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.500 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	448 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	891 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	1.623 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	107 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	194 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2012	4.763 €
Balance: 1.125 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	11.571 €
Total assets 2012	11.571 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	11.571 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2012	11.571 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 11.571 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

Costs 2011

Total=3.407 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.706 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	692 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	872 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	75 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	62 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	3.407 €

Proceeds 2011

Total=2.591 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	10 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	362 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	865 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	1.070 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	167 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	117 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2011	2.591 €
Balance: -816 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	10.276 €
Total assets 2011	10.276 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	10.276 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2011	10.276 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 10.276 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.